## STATE OF KANSAS

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **SB 391**, As Amended by Senate Committee, on page 5, in line 41, after "(e)" by inserting "If an outbreak of a highly contagious, deadly disease occurs,"; also in line 41, by striking "shall" and inserting "may"; in line 42, by striking "under this section" and inserting "infected with such disease"; in line 43, by striking "as a proposed order"; also in line 43, by striking all after the period;

On page 6, by striking all in lines 1 through 3; in line 4, by striking all before the second "The"; in line 5, by striking "if approved by"; in line 7, after "disability" by inserting "may take action to isolate or quarantine such infected individuals"

Senator \_\_\_\_\_